PP-13168995



planning@camden.gov.uk 020 7974 4444 020 7974 1680 Email:

Phone: Fax:

Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for a Non-Material Amendment Following a Grant of Planning Permission

Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended)

Publication of applications on planning authority websites

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Site Location					
Disclaimer: We can only make recommendations based on the answers given in the questions.					
	If you cannot provide a postcode, the description of site location must be completed. Please provide the most accurate site description you can, to help locate the site - for example "field to the North of the Post Office".				
Number					
Suffix					
Property Name					
Endsleigh Court					
Address Line 1					
Upper Woburn Place					
Address Line 2					
Address Line 3					
Camden					
Town/city					
London					
Postcode					
WC1H 0HA					
Description of site location must	be completed if po	ostcode is not known:			
Easting (x)		Northing (y)			
529830		182463			
Description					

Applicant Details
Name/Company
Title
First name
Surname
-
Company Name
Moreland Newman (UK) Limited
Address
Address line 1
C/o agent Old Church Court
Address line 2
Claylands Road
Address line 3
Oval
Town/City
London
County
Country
United Kingdom
Postcode
SW8 1NZ
Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant?
O No
Contact Details
Primary number
02075561534

Fax number Email address eilish@rolfe-judd.co.uk Agent Details Name/Company Title Im First name Eilis Surrame Heath Company Name Rolfo Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oral Town/City London County United Kingdom Pestodoe SW8 1NZ	Secondary number	
Email address ellish@rolfe-judd.co.uk Agent Details Name/Company Title Mr First name Ellis Surname Hearth Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode		
Ellish@rolfe-judd.co.uk Agent Details Name/Company Title Mr First name Ellis Sumame Heath Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address line 1 Cid Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	Fax number	
Ellish@rolfe-judd.co.uk Agent Details Name/Company Title Mr First name Ellis Sumame Heath Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address line 1 Cid Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode		
Agent Details Name/Company Title Mr First name Eillis Surname Heath Company Name Roife Judd Planning Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	Email address	
Agent Details Name/Company Title Mr First name Eillis Surname Heath Company Name Roife Judd Planning Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	ellish@rolfe-judd.co.uk	
Name/Company Title Mr First name Eills Surname Heath Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode		
Name/Company Title Mr First name Eills Surname Heath Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode		
Title Mr First name Eilis Sumame Heath Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	Agent Details	
Title Mr First name Eilis Sumame Heath Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	Name/Company	
First name Ellis Surname Heath Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address ine 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode		
Ellis Surname Heath Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	Mr	
Surname Heath Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	First name	
Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	Ellis	
Company Name Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	Surname	
Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	Heath	
Rolfe Judd Planning Address Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	Company Name	
Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode	Rolfe Judd Planning	
Address line 1 Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode		
Old Church Court Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode		
Address line 2 Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode		
Claylands Road Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode		
Address line 3 Oval Town/City London County United Kingdom Postcode		
Town/City London County Country United Kingdom Postcode	Claylands Road	
Town/City London County Country United Kingdom Postcode	Address line 3	
County Country United Kingdom Postcode	Oval	
County Country United Kingdom Postcode	Town/City	
Country United Kingdom Postcode	London	
United Kingdom Postcode	County	
United Kingdom Postcode		
Postcode	Country	
	United Kingdom	
SW8 1NZ	Postcode	
	SW8 1NZ	

Personal process of person notified: Name of person verson personal pe	Contact Details	
Fax number Email address Eligibility Does the applicant have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? Yes No To the applicant is not the sole owner, has notification under Article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) England, Order 2015 (as amended) been given? No No No No No No No Name of person notified: House name: Frestwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	Primary number	
Fax number Email address Eligibility Does the applicant have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? Yes No To the applicant is not the sole owner, has notification under Article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) England, Order 2015 (as amended) been given? No No No No No No No Name of person notified: House name: Frestwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Eligibility Does the applicant have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? 9 Yes No No No No No Not applicant is not the sole owner, has notification under Article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) England) Order 2015 (as amended) been given? 9 Yes No No Not applicable Please add details of all persons notified Name of person notified: House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	Secondary number	
Eligibility Does the applicant have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? 9 Yes No No No No No Not applicant is not the sole owner, has notification under Article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) England) Order 2015 (as amended) been given? 9 Yes No No Not applicable Please add details of all persons notified Name of person notified: House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Eligibility Does the applicant have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? Yes No No No No No No He applicant is not the sole owner, has notification under Article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) England) Order 2015 (as amended) been given? Yes No Not applicable Name of person notified: Name of person notified: Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	-ax number	
Eligibility Does the applicant have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? Yes No No No No No No He applicant is not the sole owner, has notification under Article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) England) Order 2015 (as amended) been given? Yes No Not applicable Name of person notified: Name of person notified: Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Eligibility Does the applicant have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? Yes No No No No No No He applicant is not the sole owner, has notification under Article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) England) Order 2015 (as amended) been given? Yes No Not applicable Name of person notified: Name of person notified: Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	Email address	
Name of person notified: Name of person notified: Number: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Name of person notified: Name of person notified: Number: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Name of person notified: Name of person notified: Number: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Name of person notified: Name of person notified: Number: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
29 Yes O No If the applicant is not the sole owner, has notification under Article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) England) Order 2015 (as amended) been given? 29 Yes O No O Not applicable Please add details of all persons notified Name of person notified: House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
f the applicant is not the sole owner, has notification under Article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) England) Order 2015 (as amended) been given? ② Yes ③ No ③ Not applicable Please add details of all persons notified: House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates?
England) Order 2015 (as amended) been given? Yes No Not applicable Please add details of all persons notified Name of person notified: House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	T0 0 10 10	
Not applicable Please add details of all persons notified Name of person notified: House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Name of person notified: Name of person notified: House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Name of person notified: House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Name of person notified: House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	riease add details of all p	ersons notined
House name: Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	Name of navous notif	
Freshwater House Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	Name of person notif	led.
Number: 158 Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	House name:	
Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	Freshwater House	
Suffix: Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Address line 1: 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Address Line 2: Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Town/City: London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		wenue
London Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:	Address Line 2:	
Postcode: WCH2 Date notice served:		
Date notice served:		
	WCH2	

Replacement of all windows across all elevations to existing block of flats (Class C3).
Reference number
2017/4663/P
Date of decision
02/10/2017
What was the original application type?
Full planning permission
For the purpose of calculating fees, which of the following best describes the original development type? O Householder development: Development to an existing dwelling-house or development within its curtilage Other: Anything not covered by the above category
Non-Material Amendment(s) Sought Please describe the non-material amendment(s) you are seeking to make
Section 96a application to vary condition 3 scheduled to planning permission 2017/4663/P, namely to allow for a change of manufacture windows for the rear, sides and internal well.
Please state why you wish to make this amendment
This application seeks to secure approval of aluminum window (approved under 2022/0559/P) at the internal lightwell elevations that were excluded from a previous s96a NMA application.
Are you intending to substitute amended plans or drawings?
⊘ Yes○ No
If yes, please complete the following details
Old plan/drawing numbers
N/A
New plan/drawing numbers
MMA-402P1
Site Visit
Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land? ○ Yes ○ No

If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? Or The applicant Other person
Pre-application Advice Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application? ○ Yes ⊙ No
Authority Employee/Member With respect to the Authority, is the applicant and/or agent one of the following: (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member of staff (d) related to an elected member It is an important principle of decision-making that the process is open and transparent. For the purposes of this question, "related to" means related, by birth or otherwise, closely enough that a fair-minded and informed observer, having considered the facts, would conclude that there was bias on the part of the decision-maker in the Local Planning Authority. Do any of the above statements apply? Yes No
Declaration I/We hereby apply for Non-Material Amendment as described in the questions answered, details provided, and the accompanying plans/drawings and additional information. I/We confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them. I/We also accept that, in accordance with the Planning Portal's terms and conditions: - Once submitted, this information will be made available to the Local Planning Authority and, once validated by them, be published as part of a public register and on the authority's website; - Our system will automatically generate and send you emails in regard to the submission of this application. Signed
Rolfe Judd Planning
Date
10/07/2024